1
dc1602af
DEMO MANUAL DC1602A
Description
LT3741
High Power Constant Current, Constant
Voltage Synchronous Buck Controller
Demonstration circuit 1602A is a high power constant

DC1602 F01
LOAD
+–
+
–
+ –
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
3
dc1602af
DEMO MANUAL DC1602A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., ALUM., ELECT., 100µF, 50V SUN ELECT., 50CE100LX
2 4 C2, C3, C4, C5 CAP., X7R, 4.7µF, 50V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H475KA88L
3 2 C8, C10 CAP., POSCAP, 150µF, 10V SANYO, 10TPF150ML
4 1 C6 CAP., X7R, 1µF, 50V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71H105KA12L
5 1 C7 CAP., X7R, 0.22µF, 10V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71A224KA01D
6 2 C9, C11 CAP., X5R, 47µF, 16V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER61C476KE15L
7 1 C12 CAP., X5R, 22µF, 6.3V, 20%, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR60J226ME39L
8 1 C13 CAP., COG, 2nF, 50V, 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C1H202JA01D
9 1 C14 CAP., NPO, 33nF, 16V, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71C333KA01D
10 1 C15 CAP., X7R, 10000pF, 16V, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71C103KA01D
11 1 C17 CAP., U2J, 5100pF, 50V, 0603 MURATA, GRM1887U1H512JA01D
12 1 D1 1.0A LOW VF SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER DIODES INC., DFLS140
13 1 D2 2.0A LOW VF SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER DIODES INC., DFLS240L
14 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 1.3µH WE., 7443551130
15 2 Q1, Q2 MOSFET, N-CHANNEL, PG-TDSON-8 INFINEON, BSC080N03LS G
16 1 Q3 MOSFET, N-CHANNEL, PG-TDSON-8 INFINEON, BSC011N03LSI
17 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 374k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603374KFKEA
18 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 124k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603124KFKEA
19 3 R3, R5, R8 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
20 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 0.0025, 1W, 1%, 2512 VISHAY, WSL25122L500FEA
21 1 R7 RES., CHIP, 45.3k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060345K3FKEA
22 2 R10, R13 RES., CHIP, 10Ω, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310R0FKEA
23 1 R11 RES., CHIP, 40.2k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060340K2FKEA
24 1 R12 RES., CHIP, 680k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603680KFKEA
25 1 R14 RES., CHIP, 10k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0JNEA
26 1 R15 RES., CHIP, 66.5k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060366K5FKEA
27 1 U1 I.C. LT3741EFE, 20-PIN TSSOP LINEAR TECH., LT3741EFE#PBF
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
4